S
ys
te
m
 A
cc
e
ss

System Accessories
Model Number Designations
EFC  -  4
Fitting Style
 SC	 -	 Straight	Male	Tubing	Connector
 NC -	 Ninety	Male	Tubing	Connector
 EFC -	 Enclosure	Tubing	Flush	Connector
	 	 	 w/O	Ring	&	Lock	Nut
 EBC -	 Enclosure	Tubing	Bulkhead	Connector
	 	 	 w/Lock	Nut
 EPC -	 Enclosure	Pipe	Connector
	 	 	 w/O	Ring	&	Lock	Ring
Fitting Connection Size
 4  -	 1/4"	Tubing	/	1/4"	Male	Pipe	Thread
 6  -	 3/8"	Tubing	/	1/4"	Male	Pipe	Thread
 8 -	 1/2"	Tubing	/	1/4"	Male	Pipe	Thread
 10  -	 1/2"	Female	Pipe	Thread
 12  -	 3/4"	Female	Pipe	Thread
 13 -	 1"	Female	Pipe	Thread
 14  -	 1	1/2"	Female	Pipe	Thread
 15 -	 2"	Female	Pipe	Thread
Sizes	4-8	apply	to	SC,	NC,	EFC	&	EBC	Style	Fittings
Sizes	10-15	apply	to	EPC	Style	Fittings	only
Material Specifications
Model SC, NC & EBC
Body:	 316	SS
Finish:	 Bright	Annealed
Model EFC
Body:	 316	SS
Finish:	 Bright	Annealed
O	Ring:	 Neoprene
Model EPC
Body:	 Steel
Finish:	 Zinc	Plated
O	Ring:	 Neoprene
Wire	Guard	Insert:	 G.	E.	Lexan®
Lexan®	is	a	registered	trademark	of	the	General
Electric	Company
Fitting Specification, Compatibility & Use Chart
 Model Connections Compatible Systems Intended Use Cutout
 NC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" MPT 1012, 1002 & 2002 System Supply n/a
 NC-6-4 3/8" T x 1/4" MPT 3003 & 4003 System Supply n/a
 NC-6 3/8" T x 3/8" MPT 1003 & 2003 System Supply n/a
 SC-6-8 3/8" T x 1/2" MPT 3003 & 4003 Encl. Supply n/a
 NC-8 1/2" T x 1/2" MPT 1004 & 2004 System Supply n/a
 SC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" MPT 1012, 1002 & 2002 System Supply n/a
 SC-6-4 3/8" T x 1/4" MPT 3003 & 4003 System Supply n/a
 SC-6 3/8" T x 3/8" MPT 1003 & 2003 System Supply n/a
 SC-8 1/2" T x 1/2" MPT 1004, 2004, 3004 & 4004 System Supply n/a
  SC-6-8 3/8" T x 1/2" MPT 3003 & 4003 Encl. Supply n/a
 EFC-4 1/4" T ALL SYSTEMS Encl. Reference 0.453"
 EFC-4 1/4" T 11, 1011 & 1001A Encl. Supply 0.453"
 EFC-4 1/4" T 1012, 1002 & 2002  Encl. Supply 0.453"
 EFC-6 3/8" T 1003, 2003, 3004 & 4004 Encl. Supply 0.578"
 EFC-8 1/2" T 1004, 2004, 3004 & 4004 Encl. Supply 0.765"
 EBC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" T 11, 1011 & 1001A Encl. Supply 0.453"
 EBC-4 1/4" T x 1/4" T 1012, 1002 & 2002 Encl. Supply 0.453"
 EBC-6 3/8" T x 3/8" T 1001B, 1003, 2001B, Encl. Supply 0.578"
    2003, 3004 & 4004
 EBC-8 1/2" T x 1/2" T 1001C, 1004, 2001C,  Encl. Supply 0.765"
    2004, 3004 & 4004
 EPC-10 1/2" FPT 1005 & 2005 Encl. Supply 0.750"
 EPC-10 1/2" FPT 11, 1011 & 1001A Mlt. Encl. Conn. 0.750"
 EPC-12 3/4" FPT 1012, 1002 & 2002 Mlt. Encl. Conn. 1.125"
 EPC-13 1" FPT 1001B, 1003, 2001B, Mlt. Encl. Conn. 1.375"
    2003, 3004 & 4004
 EPC-14 1 1/2" FPT 1001C, 1004, 2001C, Mlt. Encl. Conn. 2.000"
    2004, 3004 & 4004
 EPC-15 2" FPT 1005 & 2005 Mlt. Encl. Conn. 2.500"
"T"	indicates	Tubing	Nut	&	Ferrule	Assembly